LEGISLATIVE BILL 118

Approved by the Governor February 19, 1973

Introduced by Appropriations Committee, Marvel, 33, Chmn.; Clark, 47; Nore, 22; Johnson, 15; Whitney, 44; Simpson, 46; Savage, 10

AN ACT relating to the State Athletic Commissioner; to create a cash fund; to prescribe its name and purpose; and to provide for deposits. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby created a fund, to be known as the State Athletic Commissioner's Cash Fund, and from which shall be appropriated such amounts as are available therefrom and as shall be considered incident to the administration of the State Athletic Commissioner's office. The fund shall contain all license fees and gross receipts taxes collected by the commissioner as provided under sections 81-8,128 to 81-8,142, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, which shall be paid into the state treasury and the State Treasurer shall credit the money to the State Athletic Commissioner's Cash Fund.

352